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[No. 403, A.] 	[Published April 21, 1887.] 

• CHAPTER 301. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein 

named to the Central Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' 
and Wool Growers' Association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
to Central Wis. 
con,in Sheep any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise 
Leeoflig:tIrda,  appropriated, the sum of one hundred dollars to 
Association the Central Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' and Wool for 1887 and 
1888. 	 . Growers' Assocation, for the purpose of printing 

and publishing the annual reports of said associa- 
tion for the years 1887, and 1888. 	. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved Aprii 2, 1887. 

[No. 181, A.] 	[Published April 21, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 302. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 6, of title 9, of the re-

vised and amended charter of the city of Beloit, 
being chapter 209, of the general laws of 1882. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 886, A.] 	 [Published April 20, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 303. 
AN ACT to correct an error in the charter of the 

city of Mauston. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


